## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 177 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "as" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>designated</u>" and before "<u>advisor</u>" delete "<u>to be the primary</u> 5 <u>researcher for and</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>as an</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(2)" to " $\underline{C.(1)}$ "
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 13, delete "monitor" and insert in lieu thereof "review"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

16 "E. The Institute for Public Health and Justice may work in partnership with 17 the Department of Public Safety, youth services, office of juvenile justice to fulfill the purposes of this Chapter. Any release of data by the office of juvenile justice 18 19 shall be subject to approval by the deputy secretary for youth services. Information may be provided on a per project basis, and the Institute for Public Health and Justice 20 shall maintain the confidentiality of legally protected juvenile information. The 21 22 Institute for Public Health and Justice Information shall not use any information 23 shared pursuant to this Subsection for any proprietary purpose."